TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE
COUNTY OF CAPE MAY
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION
28-20

Date: January 6, 2020

Subject: DESIGNATED HOLIDAYS ~ 2020

Introduced By: Committeeman Gandy  Seconded By: Committeeman Norris

Vote — Aye: Committeeman Gandy, Committeeman Norris, Mayor Donohue
Nay:

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee, the Governing Body of the Township of Middle, County of
Cape May and State of New Jersey that the designated Holidays for the Township of Middle will be as
follows:

HOLIDAY CELEBRATED DAY
New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1
Martin Luther King Ir. Day Moenday, January 20
?ommamsﬁu_m Day Monday, February 17
Good Friday Friday, April 10
Memorial Day Monday, May 25
Independence Day (Observed) Friday, July 3

Labor Day . Monday, September 7
Columbus Day Monday, October 12
General Election Day Tuesday, November 3
Veteran's Day Wednesday, November 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26
Day After Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 27
Christmas Day Friday, December 25

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Personnel Director is hereby authorized to amend the personnel
manual and any other documentation as necessary in connection with these approved dates.

I, Kimberly D. Krauss, Township Clerk of the Township of Middle, Cape May County, do hereby certify the
foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting of
said Middie Township Committee, held on January 6, 2020 and said Resolution was adopted by not less than a
two-thirds vote of the members of the Township Committee.

Witness my hand and seal of

the To ip of Middle, this .
6% day of Jannary, %mo o o o
/ p\ T -

Kimbery-P Krauss, Township Clerk
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